PEREZ, who died on November 10, 1992 in Silang, Cavite, died 
intestate, without any Last Will or Testament, and any outstanding 
debts or account, that at the time of his death, he left a conjugal share 
on a real property, a parcel of land located at Brgy. Bucal, Silang, 
Cavite with an area of Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven 
(5,667) square meters, covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-18-0018-
00097, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the 
said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 20th day of June 
2024 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Madelyn D.

[...]

said deceased at the time of their death left no known debts, nor any 
last will and testament, and they are the registered owners of a parcels 
of land situated at Paliparan, Dasmariñas City, Cavite, described 
under Transfer Certificate of Title No. 057-2023036773 containing an 
area of One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen (1,216) square meters, 
more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of 
the said deceased in the said instrument, executed on 6th day of May 
2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Reina M. Villa, under 
Doc. No. 338, Page No.

[...]

deceased and his wife are the registered owner of two (2) parcels of land 
and building located at Poblacion 3, Magallanes, Cavite, covered by 
Original Certificate of Title No. P-12137 with Tax Declaration No. AA-
12-0003-00063 (Land) containing an area of Five Hundred Six (506) 
square meters; and Original Certificate of Title No. (P-9519) 057-
2025000102 with Tax Declaration No. AA-12-0003-00088 (Land) & 
Tax Declaration No. AA-12-0003-00090 (Building) containing an area 
of One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two (1,342) square meters, and 
was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased 
in the said instrument, executed on 9th day of January 2026 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty. Fe B. Añonuevo, under Doc. No. 271, Page 
No. 55, Book No.

[...]

Cavite, respectively, without any last will and testament, that the 
said deceased left a certain real properties, situated in Barangay 
Banay-banay, Amadeo, Cavite, and Brgy. Tamacan, Amadeo, 
Cavite, covered by Tax Declaration No. AA-02-0013-00526 with 
an area of Six Hundred Twenty Two (622) square meters, and Tax 
Declaration No. AA-02-0013-00527 with an area of One Hundred 
Sixty Two (162) square meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed on 9th day of January 2026 and ratified before Notary 
Public Atty. Madelyn D. Sarmiento, under Doc. No. 223, Page No. 
46, Book No.

[...]

BAUTISTA, who died on January 30, 2008 and February 28, 2011, 
that said deceased died intestate without leaving Last Will and 
Testament, and left their respective share to the portion of the parcel of 
land covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-391468 containing 
an area of Four Hundred Fifteen (415) square meters, without 
improvements erected thereon, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the said instrument, 
executed on 4th day of June 2025 and ratified before Notary Public 
Atty. Fe B. Añonuevo, under Doc.

[...]

NAVALES, who died on January 16, 1983 at 
Dasmariñas, Cavite, respectively, that said deceased left a parcel of 
land with existing improvements located in Don P Campos Ave., 
Brgy. San Agustin 3, City of Dasmariñas, Cavite, containing a total 
area of Two Hundred Forty Eight (248) square meters, and covered by 
Transfer Certificate of Title No. 057-2025015731, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 15th day of December 2025 and ratified 
before Notary Public Atty.

[...]

EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late ANGELITO S. 
AUSTRIA, who died on April 11, 2021 at the City of Sta. Rosa, 
Laguna, the deceased left a parcel of land located at B-1-J, Brgy. 
Tartaria, Silang, Cavite, containing an area of Six Hundred Ninety 
Five (695) square meters, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 
T-80667 of the Registry of Deeds of Tagaytay City, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs of the said deceased in the 
said instrument, executed on 16th day of December 2025 and ratified